CASE NO. 21-18

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BY THE
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

ON APPLICATION FOR ONE SPECIAL PERMIT

Notice is hereby given that the Belmont Zoning Board of Appeals will hold a
public hearing on Monday, July 19, 2021 at 7:00 PM by remote access through
the Zoom app. to consider the application of Michael Sahagian for One Special
Permit under §1.5 of the Zoning By-Law to construct an Addition at 26 Statler
Road located in Single Residence C (SRC) Zoning district. Section 4.2 of the
Zoning By-Law dimensional regulations require a minimum rear setback of25.0°.
The existing and proposed rear setback is 20.3’.

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS



Zoning Board of Appeals

APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT

Date: /fg//.ﬁ’/ﬁ/

Zoning Board of Appeals
Homer Municipal Building
19 Moore Street
Belmont, MA 02478

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 40A,
Section 9, as amended, and the Zoning By-Laws of the Town of Belmont, l/we the
undersigned, being the owner(s) of a certain parcel of land (with the buildings thereon)
situated on £ / Street/Road, hereby apply to your Board

for a SPECIAL PERMIT for the erection or alteration on said premises or the use

thereof under the applicable Section of the Zoning By-Law of said Town for

on the ground that the same will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of

said Zoning By-Law.

Signature of Petitioner
Print Name
Address

Daytime Telephone Number

December 6, 2005

Town of Belmont ) v I 2



OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

TOWN OF BELMONT Builing Divisi
19 Moore Street fEsion
Homer Municipal Building En;?jjl,?ﬁg&gfwﬁ-ﬁm
Belmont, Massachusetts 02478-0900 (617) 993-2665
Planning Division

(617) 993-2666

Telephone: (617) 993-2650 Fax: (617) 993-2651

June 21, 2021
Michael Sahagian
26 Statler Road
Belmont, MA 02478

RE: Denial to Construct a Second Story Addition.

Dear Mr. Sahagian,

The Office of Community Development is in receipt of your building permit application
for your proposal to construct an addition at 26 Statler Road located in a Single Residence C

Zoning District.

Your application has been denied because it does not comply with the current Town of
Belmont Zoning By-Law. More specifically, Section 4.2 of the Zoning By-Law Regulations
require a minimum rear setback of 25.0°.

1. The existing and proposed rear setback 20.3’.

You may alter your plans to conform to the current Town of Belmont Zoning By-Law
and resubmit a building permit application, or you may request one (1) Special Permit from the
Zoning Board of Appeals. If you choose this option, please contact the Office of Community
Development to schedule an appointment with Ara Yogurtian, Assistant Director, at (617) 993-
2650 in order to begin the process.

Sincerely,

Glenn R. Clancy, P.E.
Inspector of Buildings



To: Zoning Board of Appeals

RE: 26 Statler Rd.

Dear board members,

My name is Michael Sahagian, a life long citizen of Belmont and | am applying for a building
permit for my residence in Belmont, in which | have resided for the past 8 years. Over this period of time
I have concluded that many of the aspects of my home are functionally obsolete and do not lend itself to
today’s standards for a growing family. As | have grown-up and lived in Belmont for the majority of my
life, it has become increasingly apparent that the Belmont school system is something that we do not
want to give up, for having to sell and relocate for a more functional home, so we are hoping to work
with our present home.

My home was built in 1937, and although quite charming, and offers a desirable family
neighborhood, it has many of the common flaws of a home that is 84 years old. The most obvious
concern | have is the one car garage that faces outward to Newcastle road, not towards the front of the
house (Statler). Being on a corner lot this poses a liability concern as cars come very fast around the
corner. I am proposing a new garage on this side of my house that will be constructed flush with the
front of the home and will allow access to safely enter and exit my driveway on Statler road. This build
out will also allow me to add 2 bedrooms above, allowing the desired 4 bdrm’s instead of the 3 bdrm’s,
for our growing family. Other dysfunctional elements include insufficient room size, closet size, storage
space, laundry facilities, bathroom space, etc.

I have enclosed several pictures of new construction homes in my neighborhood that have
recently been approved as well as homes that were approved for additions that are similar in scale to
my addition proposal. My proposed plans are in keeping with new colonial homes in the neighborhood.
Your consideration for our home project is greatly appreciated. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Michael Sahagian



Zoning Compliance Check List

Properties Located within the SR-C Districts
(To be Complsted by a Registered Land Surveyor)
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20 Elliot Place (Above) Right and left side addition. LIV. AREA 2300 SQ FT. LOT SIZE 9315




9 Westlund Rd (Above) New Construction. LIVING AREA 2,644. LOT SIZE 6,480
A
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[ 73 Hoitt Rd. (Above) New Construction. LIVING AREA 3,358. LOT SIZE 9,296 SQ FT
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uction LIVING AREA 2,644. LOT SIZE 6,480 SQ FT

e

70 Middlecott Rd. (Above) New Construction. LIVING AREA 3,137 SQ FT. LOT SIZE 7,000 SQ FT

—_ =l _

182 Channing Rd. (Above) New Construction.LIVING AREA 2,742 SQ FT. LOT SIZE 9,144 SQ FT




= e : e — f oy o] e R STy e

215 Channing Rd. (Above) 2 level garage addition. LIVING AREA 2,600 SQ_FT, LOT SIZE 7,497 SQ FT

54 Waterhouse Rd. (Above) 2™ Story Addition. LIVING AREA 2,817. LOT SIZE 7,648 SQ FT

| 29 Jason Rd. (Above) 2™ Story Addition. LIVING AREA 2,608. LOT SIZE 7,225 SQ FT
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RELEASE FOR APPROVAL/PERMIT
REVISIONS TO FRONT WALL
FLOOR PLAN ¢ ELEVATION REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION

REV#

SHEET NO.
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GENERAL NOTES

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCY T0' ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEED) ITH THE WORK.
THE SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAKINGS m THE ENGINEER AND RECEIVE IS APPROVAL
aerms FABRICATION OF MATERIAL.
ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH STATE BUILDING CODE,
FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE CARRIED 'ro A SOID BEARING STRATA IN ACCORDANCE HITH THE
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING REPORT.
ROOF DESIGN LIVE LOAD IS 20 PSF.

CONCRETE:

s oA w e

ALL WORK SHALL BE "IN THE DRY* AND NO CONCRETE (6 TG BE PLACED IN WATER,
CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM WITH THE LATEST REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICAN
CONCRETE INSTITUTE,
SHALL

HAVE AN ULTIMATE STRENGTH OF AT LEAST 3000 POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH.
AT 28 DAYS,

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CG’IPLT WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF AS.TM. SPEC, A-6K5,
DEFORMED BILLET STEEL AND A.5.T.M. SPEC, |B§FORNELDEDN\R€HEH

GRADE 40,
ALL CONCRETE T0 BE A MM, 5: (2 158) AIR ENTRAINED.
FINIMUM CONCRETE COVER FOR REINFORCEMENT:
CAST AGAINST AND EXPOSED TO EARTH»  3'
EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER:
2 THRU %8s 2
#5, W33 AND SMALLER= | 172"
NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR CONTACT
WITH GROUND, SLABS, WALLS ¢ JOINTS:
#I1 AND SMALLER= 34"
BEAMS, COLUMNS= 1 1/2*

STEEL:

L

o RN

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST REQUIREMENTS OF THE A15C.
ALL MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING A.S.T.M. SPECIFICATIONS:

SHAPE AS5.THM, Fy (min.) Fu_{rin )
BT 7 & &£
A%

|| Bl e
4 X B Bt R

WITH THE AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY'S REQUIREMENTS.
SNOPPAINTSTEELWTBJCASE)\NCMETE mchnarr.:zvoxms
STEEL JOISTS SHALL BE DESIGNED, F/ \TED AND ED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
RECOMHENDATIONS OF THE STEEL JOIST NSTOTUTE.
CDNNECT IONS SHALL BE A5.C. STANDARD, UNLESS NOTED. SHOP ECT!
ELD CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE WiTH 3/4' ¢ HiGH STRENGTH ,\INL&MTED
HigH STRENGTN BOLT AST.M, A-3% CONNECTIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REﬂlIRH’\ENTS
OF THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON RIVETED AND BOLTED STRUCTURAL JOINTS,
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2x12 RIDGE BOARD

2¢|2 RIDGE BOARD
CONT. RIDGE VENTING

ROOF CONSTRUCTION:
ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING
#15 FELT UNDERLAYMENT

' CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING
2¢B RAFTERS @ 16" 0.C.

MIN R-49 INSULATION

m e 240 RAFTER TIES @ 16" 0.C. S

2xB RAFTERS @ 16" 0.C. 2-2x10's (' VI)—/ E
2-2x4 TOP PLATE 3 GYPSUM BOARD

ICE ¢ WATER SHIELD 3'-0" FROM
ALL HIPS, RAKES, VALLEYS,
EAVES ¢ SIDE WALL CONNECTIONS

CONT. METAL
DRIP EDGE

x FASCIA ¥ SOFFIT
W/ CONT. SOFFIT VENTING

2-2v6 TOP PLATE

WALL CONSTRUCTION:
EXTERIOR FINISHES BY OWNER
'"TYVEC" BUILDING PAPER

§' CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING
EDGES BLOCKED AND NA(LED
2x6 STUDS @ 16" G.C,

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

¥ SHEETROCK FINISH

HMIN R=21 INSULATION

26 SOLE PLATE
/—

]
b=
uy
- H
i
®3 ;|
142" % 2-4 2-4 10'-4"
- BEDROOM Ll meoroom |1 mepRoom L _BEDROOM
24 STUDS 6
16" 0.C.
20's € 6" 0.C. W
' TG PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
2¢4 SOLE PLATE—| LL GLUED AND NAILED—
x4 STRAPPING w/—/
§' TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
o
= X
17-9 Ty
- = GARAGE 7-‘\— &'-3* gl
iy
&
T UG 28's @ 16" 0.C. W/
. W ' Tt PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
6x6- 10/10 WAM ON 6" iGLUED AND NAILE!

COMPACTED GRAVEL &
ML VAPOR BARRIER
PITCH TO DOOR

2-26 P.T. SILL
W/ SILL SEALER
i AB's @ 4'-0" 0C.

4. I \ - 2- #5's CONTINUOUS
L ToP AND BOTTOM
— N\_26 LepaeR 50ARD W/ SOLID BLOCKING € MIDSPAN
= LEDGERLOK. SCREWS €
8" 0. STAGGERED M
4‘—1‘0—4 4
-s* i
FULL BASEMENT :
H /RIGID INSULATION
E FOUNDATION FLASHING
L & DAMP PRODFING
4 coNC. SLAB W/ F 0" FOUNDATION WALL
6x6- 10710 WM ON &' H W/ 20" CONTINUOUS FOOTING
COMPACTED GRAVEL 6 5 ¢ 204 KETWAY
MIL VAPOR BARRIER /3
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